
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 Admnistrative Assistant

2 Executive Assistant

3 Library Assistant

4 Office Support Basic

5 Office Support Mid-Level

6 Office Support High-Level

7 Accounting Clerk

8 Customer Service Representative

9 Customer Service Support Technician

10 Parks and Recreation Support Basic

11 Parks and Recreation Support Mid-Level

12
Camp Counselor/ Special Event Support/ Day 
Camp Site Director

13 Parks Maintenance

14 Lifeguard I

15 Lifeguard II

16 Lifeguard III

17 Research Analyst

18 Environmental Lab Aide

19 Parts Room Worker/ Representative

20 Fleet Service Worker

21 Fleet Mechanic

22 Day Laborer for Landfill and Compost Operations

23 Day Laborer for E-Waste Recycling Collections

24 Day Laborer for Parks and Recreation

25 Day Laborer for Transfer Station

26 Day Laborer for Energy Transfer Station

27 Day Laborer for Household Chemical Waste

28 Day Laborer fo DOT $24.45 $21.92

29
Human and Veteran Services LIHEAP/LIWAP/HP 
Processors

30
Lee County Utilities Customer Service 
Representative

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1

OTHER POSITION PERCENTAGE OF MARK-UP
OVER NEGOTIADED RATE

UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICEUNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICEUNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE

$47.56

$50.09

$41.44

$42.75

$30.08

$46.10

$44.65

$18.02

$30.47

$30.97

$39.41

$35.19

$22.52

$25.34

$28.15

$32.37

$22.52

$25.34

$25.34

$28.15

$35.19

$28.08

$31.66

$42.21

$29.13

$27.68

$38.61

$38.61

$40.00

$39.31

$38.73

$25.34

$25.34

$28.15

$32.37

$39.41

$25.34

$28.15

$23.93

$23.93

$30.97

$23.93

$26.98

$28.18

$25.56

$24.14

$49.67

$49.57

$31.45

$28.08

$28.86

$35.10

$35.76

$42.12

$36.88

$36.66

$52.16

$38.61

$32.34

$22.08

$23.46

$27.60

$22.78

$40.20

$21.44

$24.12

$25.15

$29.48

$26.80

$25.46

$22.78

$18.90

$21.00

$26.60

$21.00

$21.00

$23.10

$26.60

$22.40

$22.40

$22.40

$23.21

$24.57

$30.03

$15.75

$15.75

$18.09

$23.52

$28.67

$16.38

$36.08

$38.96

$24.55

$24.55

$24.55

$28.87

$18.90

$18.90

$19.95

$24.15

$28.35

$24.57

$27.30

$21.00

$20.48

$24.57

$28.67

$29.38

$33.60

$26.79

$23.07

$27.53

$27.74

$26.35

$21.50

$21.50

$25.62

$26.35

$31.40

$24.55

$32.74

$21.50

$21.50

$21.50

$21.50

$32.00

$24.55

$24.55

$31.55

$20.85

$20.85

$21.00

$21.00

$21.00

$32.76

$20.85

$20.85

$20.85

$20.85

$25.31

$29.35

$23.82

$19.08

$25.31

$23.82

$32.76

$23.82

$17.87

$20.85

$26.42

$27.88

$22.01

$26.42

$20.85

$20.55

$26.42

$17.61

$17.61

$20.55

$20.70

$20.70

$20.70

$22.08

UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE

$22.78

$26.80

$22.08

$20.70

$20.70

$21.44

$24.12

$20.48

$22.78

$20.10

$22.90

$25.00

$25.00

$20.48

$25.60

$17.92

$21.76

$24.32

$20.48

$19.20

$17.92

$18.76

$21.44

$17.42

$22.78

$18.76

$22.00

$22.90

$23.00

$25.00

$22.90

$17.50

$18.40

$22.50

$21.00

$19.25

$20.07

$20.07

$19.80

$20.20

$18.00

$18.50

$19.00

$21.50

$19.00

$19.00

$19.00

$18.75

$18.00

$18.00

$18.50

$17.50

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

 AMOUNT 

38%

 AMOUNT 

36%

 AMOUNT 

39%

 AMOUNT 

22%

Hourly
$26.61$25.34

28% 
CLERICAL 

34% LABOR

 AMOUNT 

35%%

UNIT  AMOUNT 

28%

 AMOUNT 

OPTION A

 AMOUNT 

1.5%35%

 AMOUNT  AMOUNT 

38%

 AMOUNT 

NO BID 

 AMOUNT 

30%

 AMOUNT 

35%

Zentech 
Consulting 

LLC

Temporary Personnel Service - Annual
22nd Century 
Technologies, 

Inc.

Abacus 
Corporation

Blue Arbor, 
LLC

Cambay 
Consulting, 

LLC

Cogent 
Infotech 

Corporation

Diskriter, 
Inc

Employbridge 
Holding 

Company, DBA 
Remedy 

Intelligent 

Manpower US, 
Inc

Moten Tate, 
Inc

Nitelines 
USA, Inc

Precision 
Staffing (AP 
Recruiters 

and 
Associates)

Tampa Service 
Company Inc. 

DBA Pacesetter 
Personnel 
Services

Zentech 
Consulting 

LLC

Moten Tate, 
Inc

Nitelines 
USA, Inc

Precision 
Staffing (AP 
Recruiters 

and 
Associates)

Tampa Service 
Company Inc. 

DBA Pacesetter 
Personnel 
Services

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Manpower US, 
Inc

$28.70

$30.10

$22.40

$25.90

$21.50

$23.80

$32.80

$18.90

$22.40

$25.20

$33.65

$40.55

$25.62

$24.55

$24.69

$31.40

$26.14

$24.55

$27.21

$23.82

$21.00

$37.41

$20.87

$25.50

$40.00

$40.84

$21.00

$21.00

$25.50

$25.50

$25.50

$35.00

$27.53

$19.35

$29.02

$30.19

$25.25

$18.90

$30.66

$32.05

$25.34

$25.34

$25.34

Blue Arbor, 
LLC

Job Categories

Cambay 
Consulting, 

LLC

Cogent 
Infotech 

Corporation

Diskriter, 
Inc

Employbridge 
Holding 

Company, DBA 
Remedy 

Intelligent 
Staffing

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

$18.63

$20.07

$20.07

$20.07

$18.63

$18.63

$19.35

$20.07

$20.07

$20.78

Hourly

LEE COUNTY PROCUMENT MANAGEMENT

BID SUMMARY

Updated rates per amendments (updated 05/15/2024)

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

B220182CMR, Temporary Personnel Service - Annual

Hourly
$20.07

$22.93

$21.50

$20.07

$21.50

$18.63

Hourly

$25.00

$23.50

$23.93

$23.50

Lowest
2nd Lowest
3rd Lowest
4th Lowest

$24.55 $21.50 $21.00

**Blank unit prices equates to NO BID**

Hourly

Temporary Personnel Service - Annual
22nd Century 
Technologies, 

Inc.

Abacus 
Corporation

UNIT UNIT PRICE

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

$21.50

$21.50
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