

LEE COUNTY PROCUMENT MANAGEMENT

Updated rates per amendments (updated 05/15/2024)
B220182CMR, Temporary Personnel Service - Annual

Lowest
2nd Lowest

3rd Lowest 4th Lowest

Blank unit prices equates to NO BID

		• Віапк	unit prices equates	to NO BID											
Temporary Personnel Service - Annual			22nd Century Technologies, Inc.	Abacus Corporation	Blue Arbor, LLC	Cambay Consulting, LLC	Cogent Infotech Corporation	Diskriter, Inc	Employbridge Holding Company, DBA Remedy Intelligent Staffing	Manpower US, Inc	Moten Tate, Inc	Nitelines USA, Inc	Precision Staffing (AP Recruiters and Associates)	Tampa Service Company Inc. DBA Pacesetter Personnel Services	Zentech Consulting LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
Job Ca	tegories	I	004.50	040.00	000.40	047.40	000.05	040.68	000 50	001.00	004.00	000 (#	000.00		000.44
1	Admnistrative Assistant	Hourly	\$21.50	\$19.80	\$20.48	\$46.10	\$30.97	\$49.67	\$22.78	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$33.65	\$23.80		\$20.55
2	Executive Assistant	Hourly	\$21.50	\$20.20	\$25.60	\$44.65	\$39.41	\$49.57	\$40.20	\$26.60	\$37.41	\$40.55	\$32.80		\$26.42
3	Library Assistant	Hourly	\$20.07	\$18.00	\$17.92		\$35.19	\$31.45	\$21.44	\$21.00	\$20.87	\$25.62	\$18.90		\$17.61
4	Office Support Basic	Hourly	\$20.07	\$18.50	\$21.76	\$18.02	\$22.52	\$28.08	\$24.12	\$21.00	\$19.95	\$24.55	\$22.40		\$17.61
5	Office Support Mid-Level	Hourly	\$20.78	\$19.00	\$24.32	\$30.47	\$25.34	\$28.86	\$25.15	\$23.10	\$24.15	\$24.69	\$25.20		\$20.55
6	Office Support High-Level	Hourly	\$22.93	\$21.50	\$20.48	\$50.09	\$28.15	\$35.10	\$29.48	\$26.60	\$28.35	\$31.40	\$28.70		\$26.42
7	Accounting Clerk	Hourly	\$21.50	\$19.00	\$19.20	\$41.44	\$32.37	\$35.76	\$26.80	\$22.40	\$24.57	\$26.14	\$30.10		\$27.88
8	Customer Service Representative	Hourly	\$20.07	\$19.00	\$17.92	\$42.75	\$22.52	\$42.12	\$25.46	\$22.40	\$27.30	\$24.55	\$22.40		\$22.01
9	Customer Service Support Technician	Hourly	\$21.50	\$19.00	\$18.76	\$30.08	\$25.34	\$36.88	\$22.78	\$22.40	\$21.00	\$27.21	\$25.90		\$26.42
10	Parks and Recreation Support Basic	Hourly	\$18.63	\$18.75	\$21.44		\$25.34	\$36.66	\$22.08		\$20.48	\$23.82	\$21.50	\$21.00	\$20.85
11	Parks and Recreation Support Mid-Level	Hourly	\$20.07	\$18.00	\$17.42		\$28.15	\$52.16	\$23.46		\$24.57	\$25.62	\$29.38	\$21.00	\$23.82
12	Camp Counselor/ Special Event Support/ Day Camp Site Director	Hourly	\$20.07	\$18.00	\$22.78		\$35.19	\$38.61	\$27.60		\$28.67	\$26.35	\$33.60		\$32.76
13	Parks Maintenance	Hourly	\$18.63	\$18.50	\$18.76		\$25.34	\$32.34			\$16.38	\$31.40	\$26.79	\$21.00	\$23.82
14	Lifeguard I	Hourly	\$18.63	\$17.50	\$21.44		\$25.34	\$38.61			\$18.09	\$24.55	\$23.07		\$17.87
15	Lifeguard II	Hourly	\$19.35	\$17.50	\$24.12		\$28.15	\$38.61			\$23.52	\$28.87	\$27.53		\$20.85
16			\$20.07	\$18.40	\$20.48		\$32.37	\$40.00			\$28.67	\$40.00	\$32.00		\$25.31
	Lifeguard III	Hourly	\$20.07	\$22.50	\$22.78	\$47.56	\$39.41	\$39.31	\$26.98		\$30.19	\$40.84	\$35.00		\$29.35
17	Research Analyst	Hourly	\$20.07	\$21.00	\$20.10		\$28.15	\$38.73	\$25.56		\$25.25	\$27.74	\$27.53		\$23.82
18	Environmental Lab Aide	Hourly	\$18.63	\$19.25	\$22.78		\$23.93	\$28.08	\$24.14		\$23.21	\$26.35	\$19.35		\$19.08
19	Parts Room Worker/ Representative	Hourly	\$20.07	\$22.00	\$26.80		\$23.93	\$31.66			\$24.57	\$36.08	\$29.02		\$25.31
20	Fleet Service Worker	Hourly	\$20.07	\$22.90	\$22.08		\$30.97	\$42.21			\$30.03	\$38.96	\$32.74		\$32.76
21	Fleet Mechanic	Hourly	\$20.07	\$23.00	\$20.70		\$23.93	\$29.13			\$15.75	\$24.55	\$21.50	\$25.50	\$20.85
22	Day Laborer for Landfill and Compost Operations	Hourly	\$20.07	\$25.00	\$20.70		\$25.34	\$27.68			\$15.75 \$15.75	\$24.55	\$21.50 \$21.50	\$23.30	\$20.85
23	Day Laborer for E-Waste Recycling Collections	Hourly	\$20.07	\$23.00	\$20.70		\$25.34 \$25.34	\$27.08				\$24.55 \$24.55	\$21.50 \$21.50	\$21.00	\$20.85
24	Day Laborer for Parks and Recreation	Hourly									\$18.90				
25	Day Laborer for Transfer Station	Hourly	\$20.07	\$22.90	\$20.70		\$25.34	\$30.66			\$18.90	\$24.55	\$21.50	\$25.50	\$20.85
26	Day Laborer for Energy Transfer Station	Hourly	\$20.07	\$25.00	\$20.70		\$25.34	\$32.05			\$18.90	\$24.55	\$21.50	\$25.50	\$20.85
27	Day Laborer for Household Chemical Waste	Hourly	\$20.07	\$25.00	\$22.08		\$25.34	\$26.61			\$18.90	\$31.55	\$21.50	\$25.50	\$20.85
28	Day Laborer fo DOT	Hourly	\$20.07	\$25.00			\$23.93	\$24.45				\$24.55	\$21.50	\$21.00	\$21.92
29	Human and Veteran Services LIHEAP/LIWAP/HP Processors	Hourly		\$23.50											
30	Lee County Utilities Customer Service Representative	Hourly		\$23.50											
BID SU	IMMARY														

	Temporary Personnel Service - Annual	22nd Century Technologies, Inc.	Abacus Corporation	Blue Arbor, LLC	Cambay Consulting, LLC	Cogent Infotech Corporation	Diskriter, Inc	Employbridge Holding Company, DBA Remedy Intelligent	Manpower US, Inc	Moten Tate, Inc	Nitelines USA, Inc	Precision Staffing (AP Recruiters and Associates) AMOUNT	DBA Pacesetter Personnel	Zentech Consulting LLC
ITEM		AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNI	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNI	AMOUNI	AMOUNI	AMOUNT
OPTIO 1	OTHER POSITION PERCENTAGE OF MARK-UP OVER NEGOTIADED RATE %	28%	22%	28% CLERICAL 34% LABOR	35%	38%	36%	39%	NO BID	30%	35%	35%	1.5%	38%